## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3497721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIDEAKI YOSHIDA	08/02/2012
TAKASHI TORIHAMA	08/02/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMRON HEALTHCARE CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	53, KUNOTSUBO, TERADO-CHO		
Internal Address:	MUKO-SHI		
City:	КУОТО		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	617-0002		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14369818	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 878-732-7500

**Email:** patentdocketing@colpal.com

Correspondent Name: COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY

Address Line 1: 909 RIVER ROAD

Address Line 4: PISCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: T0001-00-US-01-TB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY JOYCE SIMMONS	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Joyce Simmons/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=T0001-00-JP Executed Assignment Omron Inventors#page1.tif source=T0001-00-JP Executed Assignment Omron Inventors#page2.tif source=T0001-00-JP Executed Assignment Omron Inventors#page3.tif source=T0001-00-JP Executed Assignment Omron Inventors#page4.tif

PATENT 503451095 REEL: 036414 FRAME: 0899

Attorney Docket No.: T0001-00-JP-01-TB

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Hideaki YOSHIDA and Takashi TORIHAMA (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent was filed in Japan as Application No. JP 2011-287790, filed December 28, 2011, naming the ASSIGNOR(S) as inventor(s), and entitled ELECTRIC TOOTHBRUSH AND REPLACEMENT BRUSH and for which an International application was filed under Application No. PCT/US2012/042973, filed June 18, 2012, naming the ASSIGNOR(S) as inventor(s), and entitled REPLACEMENT HEAD FOR AN ORAL CARE IMPLEMENT, AND ORAL CARE IMPLEMENT AND METHOD OF UTILIZING THE SAME and

WHEREAS, Omron Healthcare Co., Ltd., a corporation having its principal office and place of business at 53, Kunotsubo, Terado-cho, Muko-shi, Kyoto, 617-0002, Japan (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid Japan and International Patent Applications and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and any additional United States Patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid Japan and International applications, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the right(s) of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of: December 28, 2011. (date of filing)

PATENT REEL: 036414 FRAME: 0900



Attorney Docket No.: T0001-00-JP-01-TB

August 20/2.	ereunto set my hand and seal this 2nd day of
<u></u>	Niderli Yorkolor
	Hideaki YOSHIDA
	Address: c/o OMRON HEALTHCARE CO., LTD. 53, Kunotsubo, Terado-cho, Muko-shi Kyoto, 617-0002 Japan
State of County of	
On this day of and for the State and County aforesaid, per be the person of that name, who executed t	rsonally appeared the above signatory, known to me to the foregoing instrument in my presence.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
Ages 20/2	reunto set my hand and seal this <u>2nh</u> day of
2013-	reunto set my hand and seal this day of
State of County of On this day of und for the State and County aforesaid, pers	Takashi TORIHAMA  Address: c/o B_TEC. INC. Futabagojo Building 601 387-2, Shiogama-cho, Tominokoji nishiiru, Gojo-dori, Shimogyo-ku Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 600-8103 Japan
State of County of On this day of	Takashi TORIHAMA  Address: c/o B_TEC. INC. Futabagojo Building 601 387-2, Shiogama-cho, Tominokoji nishiiru, Gojo-dori, Shimogyo-ku Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 600-8103 Japan
State of County of On this day of und for the State and County aforesaid, pers	Takashi TORIHAMA  Address: c/o B_TEC. INC. Futabagojo Building 601 387-2, Shiogama-cho, Tominokoji nishiiru, Gojo-dori, Shimogyo-ku Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 600-8103 Japan

PATENT REEL: 036414 FRAME: 0901



	登簿平月	戊241	F第 53(	) <del>j</del>	
***************************************				は、当公証名した。	
よってご 平成2					
				9	
		******************************	番2号(	沢の鶴ビル内)	
大阪法和	務 周 所 層	 명 명			
公 証	人			- <b>if</b>	
		antinana anana			
OSAKALEGAL AFFAIRSBUREAU					
	1-2, HIR.	OTAI ANO-MACHI, I-KU, OSAKA	2-CHOME,		
	A CHO	NO, USANA	The state of the s		

大阪法務局所属 公証人役場

**PATENT** 

REEL: 036414 FRAME: 0902



# NOTARIAL ATTESTATION

REGISTER NUMBER: 5

536 -2012

I hereby certify that the document attached hereto was signed before me and that the signatures appearing on the same are the true signatures of Hideaki YOSHIDA and Takashi TORIHAMA.

At the Office of Koichiro SHIGEYOSHI, Osaka, Japan on this 2nd day of August, 2012

Koichiro SHIGEYOSHI

Notary attached to

The Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

c/o Sawanotsuru Building, 1-2, Hiranomachi 2-chome Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan



PATENT REEL: 036414 FRAME: 0903

**RECORDED: 08/25/2015**